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No. 276, A.] [Published April 21, 1903. 

CHAPTER 89. 

AN ACT to reimburse the normal school fund for certain 
money lost on a special loan to the Eau Claire light guard 
company to provide an armory. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do entwl .as follows: 

$1,000 appropriated. SEcTioN 1. There is hereby appro-
priated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appro-
priated, the sum of one thousand ($1,000) dollars to the nor-
mal school 

SEcTio); 2. This net shall take effect and be ill force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 20, 1903. 

No. 67, S.] [Published April 21, 1903. 

CilAPTER 90. 

AN ACT to change the niethod of selecting grand jurors, and 
to provide fur the attendance of a stenographic reporter at 
the sessions of grand juries, his oath, and a penalty for the 
violation thereof, and also ainendint.,,  section 2536 of the 
statutes of 1S9. 

Th e  peopl e  of the stole of W isconsin represented in senate and 
ossembly Io enact as follows: 

Grand jurors, by whom selected. SEcTioN 1. All persons 
hereafter to serve as grand jurors shall be selected by- the jury 
commissioners now authorized by law to select petit jurors. 

List of jurors, how prepared. SEcTiox 2. On or before the 
last Monday of Noveinher in each year said commissioners 


